

## THE ASSAM GAZETTE

## অসাধাৰণ EXTRAORDINARY প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্তৃত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 84 দিশপুৰ, সোমবাৰ, 25 ফেব্ৰুৱাৰী, 2019, 6 ফাণ্ডন, 1940 (শক) No. 84 Dispur, Monday, 25th February, 2019, 6th Phalguna, 1940 (S.E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR
CULTURAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT :: DISPUR

## **NOTIFICATION**

The 1st February, 2019

No.CAD.403/2018/2.- The Governor of Assam is pleased to institute an Award in the hallowed memory of veteran actor in Assamese Cinema Late Biju Phukan with the following guidelines with immediate effect:

- 1. The Award will be conferred to persons of eminence in the field of creative art depicting humanity in their works.
- 2. The Award would be a State Level Award.
- 3. The Award will carry a cash amount of Rs. 2.00 Lakhs (Rupees two lakhs) only, a Shawl, Sarai and a Citation.
- The Award may be conferred at an interval of three years as in the case of other State Level Awards.

## PREETOM SAIKIA,

Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Assam, Cultural Affairs Department.